

St. Stephen's School, Dum Dum

(A Christian Minority Co-Educational English Medium School under Article 30 of the Indian Constitution)

Affiliated to C.I.S.C.E., New Delhi (Code WB-138)
Governed by: Diocese of Barrackpore, Under Church of North India

SECONDARY & SENIOR SECONDARY SECTION: 11, Rishi Bankim Chandra Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028. Phone: 033 3544 1627/30 PRIMARY SECTION: 20, U. K. Dutta Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028. Phone: 033-3544 2481/82

E-mail: principalssschool@gmail.com; Website: www.ststephensschool.co.in; Website: www.ststephensschool.edu.in

NOTICE COUNCIL REGISTRATION (CLASS IX) FOR ICSE 2026 EXAMINATION REVISED REGISTRATION CHARGES

Dear Parents / Guardians.

This is further to our previous Notice dated 03/07/2024, you are hereby informed that as per Council Circular Ref: PV/ICSE & ISC / 2024 dated 11th July 2024, which states "Revision in Registration Charges" i.e.

The Registration Charges for registering candidate in Class IX of ICSE have been revised from the Examination Year 2026 onwards. The revised Registration Charges are Rs. 1000/-per candidate.

The concerned candidates are requested to pay the Registration Fees through Online mode or at School Fee Counter accordingly as per stipulated time informed earlier.

Anupama Toppo

Acting Principal

Acting Principal
St. Stephen's School
Dum Dum

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, M.C.
- 2. Rector
- 3. Accounts Office
- 4. Fees Office
- 5. Class Teachers Class IX
- 6. File